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Name of Organization:   Bernal Heights Neighborhood Center (BHNC) 

Address: 515 Cortland Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94110 

Contact Name/Title:  Gina Dacus, Executive Director 

Contact Phone Number:  (415) 206-2140 ext 169 

Contact E-mail Address:  Gdacus@bhnc.org 
cxie@bhnc.org 

 

  

Name of Organization:   Chinatown Community Development Center (CCDC) 

Address: 1525 Grant Avenue, San Francisco CA 94133  

Contact Name/Title:  Kim Piechota, Director of Housing Development  

Contact Phone Number:  (415) 929-0712 

Contact E-mail Address:  copanotices@chinatowncdc.org 
kpiechota@chinatowncdc.org 
 

 

Name of Organization:   Conard House, Inc. 

Address: 1385 Mission Street, Suite 200, San Francisco, CA 
94103 

Contact Name/Title:  Paul Schmidt, Director of Real Estate 

Contact Phone Number:  (415) 810-9219 

Contact E-mail Address:  pauls@conard.org 

 

Name of Organization: Episcopal Community Services (ECS) 

Address: 165 8th Street, San Francisco, CA 94103 

mailto:Gdacus@bhnc.org
mailto:cxie@bhnc.org
mailto:copanotices@chinatowncdc.org
mailto:kpiechota@chinatowncdc.org
mailto:pauls@conard.org
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Contact Name/Title: Kevin Kitchingham, Director of Housing Development 

Contact Phone Number: (415) 487-3300 x1209 

Contact E-mail Address:  kkitchingham@ECS-SF.org 

  

Name of Organization:   Mary Elizabeth Inn 

Address: 1040 Bush Street, San Francisco, CA 94109 

Contact Name/Title:  Dion Roberts, Executive Director 

Contact Phone Number:  (415) 673-6768 

Contact E-mail Address:  dion@meinn.org 

  

Name of Organization:   Mercy Housing California 

Address: 1256 Market Street, San Francisco, CA 94102 

Contact Name/Title:  Tim Dunn, Associate Director  

Contact Phone Number:  (415) 355-7113 

Contact E-mail Address:  tdunn@mercyhousing.org  

  

Name of Organization:   MidPen Housing Corporation 

Address: 303 Vintage Park Drive, Ste. 250, Foster City, CA 94404 

Contact Name/Title: Ali Gaylord, Director of Housing Development 

Contact Phone Number: (415) 370-5824 

Contact E-mail Address: agaylord@midpen-housing.org 

 

Name of Organization:   Mission Economic Development Agency (MEDA) 

Address: 2301 Mission Street #301, SF, CA 94110 

Contact Name/Title:  Small Sites Acquisition Team  
Attn: Jose Garcia, Program Manager - Preservation  

Contact Phone Number: (415) 282-3334  

mailto:kkitchingham@ECS-SF.org
mailto:dion@meinn.org
mailto:tdunn@mercyhousing.org
mailto:agaylord@midpen-housing.org
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Contact E-mail Address:  SSPTeam@MEDASF.org; jgarcia@medasf.org 
 

 

Name of Organization:   Mission Housing Development Corporation 

Address: 474 Valencia Street, Suite 280, San Francisco, CA, 94103 

Contact Name/Title: Paul Leone  Jr., Asset Manager  

Contact Phone Number: (415) 864-6432 x 321 

Contact E-mail Address: assetmanagementdepartment@missionhousing.org 

  

Name of Organization:   New Community Leadership Foundation (NCLF) 

Address: 233 Eddy Street, San Francisco, CA 94102 

Contact Name/Title:  Majeid Crawford, Executive Director 

Contact Phone Number:  (415) 857-1136 

Contact E-mail Address:  majeid@nclfinc.org 

  

Name of Organization:   San Francisco Community Land Trust (SFCLT) 

Address: 44 Page Street, Suite 401, San Francisco, CA 94102 

Contact Name/Title:  Keith Cooley, Director of Asset Management 

Contact Phone Number:  (415) 399-0943 

Contact E-mail Address:  kcooley@sfclt.org  

  

Name of Organization:   San Francisco Housing Development Corporation 
(SFHDC) 

Address: 4439 Third Street, San Francisco, CA 94124 

Contact Name/Title:  Reginald Hairston, SSP Project Manager 

Contact Phone Number:  (415) 822-1022 

Contact E-mail Address:  reginald.hairston@SFHDC.org 

mailto:SSPTeam@MEDASF.org
mailto:jgarcia@medasf.org
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mailto:majeid@nclfinc.org
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Name of Organization:   Self Help for the Elderly  

Address: 731 Sansome Street, Suite 100, San Francisco, CA 94111 

Contact Name/Title:  Anni Chung, President & Chief Executive Officer 

Contact Phone Number:  (415) 677-7600 

Contact E-mail Address:  annic@selfhelpelderly.org 

  

Name of Organization:   Swords to Plowshares Veterans Rights Organization 

Address: 401 Van Ness Avenue, Suite 313, San Francisco, CA 94102 

Contact Name/Title:  Steve Culbertson, Deputy Director of San Francisco 
Programs and Housing Development 

Contact Phone Number:  (415) 509-7470 

Contact E-mail Address:  Steven.Culbertson@stp-sf.org 

  

Name of Organization:   Tabernacle Community Development Corporation 
(TCDC) 

Address: 1485 Bayshore Boulevard, #118, San Francisco, CA  94124 

Contact Name/Title:  Todd Clayter, Project Manager 

Contact Phone Number:  (415) 305-4730 

Contact E-mail Address:  todeo.clayter@gmail.com 

  

Name of Organization:   Tenderloin Neighborhood Development Corporation 
(TNDC) 

Address: 201 Eddy Street, San Francisco, CA 94102 

Contact Name/Title:  Katie Lamont, Director of Housing Development 

Contact Phone Number:  (415) 358‐3921 

Contact E-mail Address:  copa@tndc.org  

mailto:annic@selfhelpelderly.org
mailto:Steven.Culbertson@stp-sf.org
mailto:todeo.clayter@gmail.com
mailto:copa@tndc.org
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Name of Organization:   Young Community Developers (YCD) 

Address: 1715 Yosemite Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94124 

Contact Name/Title:  Monica Almendral and Divali Ramkalawan 

Contact Phone Number:  (415) 816-2034 

Contact E-mail Address:  malmendral@ycdjobs.org; dramkalawan@ycdjobs.org  

 

mailto:malmendral@ycdjobs.org
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